

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4204/2007

UNITED FINANCE CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.M. HANEEFA

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application filed by the petitioner
for substitution of Lrs of the deceased sole respondent.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.09.06
13:45:30 IST
Reason: