

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal
4204/2007

No(s).

UNITED FINANCE CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.M. HANEEFA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement)

Date : 29/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe application (I.A. No. 2 of 2014) for substitution of legal
representatives of deceased respondent is allowed.The application (I.A. No. 3 of 2014) for setting aside the
abatement is allowed.Delay of 64 days in filing the application (I.A. No.4) for
substitution of legal heirs of the deceased respondent is condoned.

Amended memorandum of appeal be filed within two weeks'.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2016.05.04

16:00:40 IST

Reason:

(Jyoti Gupta)

Sr. PA

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal
4204/2007

No(s).

UNITED FINANCE CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.M. HANEEFA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 29/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application (I.A. No. 2 of 2014) for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent is allowed.

The application (I.A. No. 3 of 2014) for setting aside the abatement is allowed.

Delay of 64 days in filing the application (I.A. No.4) for setting aside the abatement of the Civil Appeal and for substitution of legal heirs of the deceased respondent is condoned.

Amended memorandum of appeal be filed within two weeks'.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master