

Listed on: 15.12.2016

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4204 OF 2007

United finance Corporation

...Appellant

Versus

M. S. M. Haneefa (Dead) Thr. Lrs.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 02.01.2006 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in CRP. No. 894 of 2005.

It is submitted that there are four Legal Representatives of deceased sole Respondent who are brought on record vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge's Order dated 29.04.2016. All the four Legal Representatives are represented by Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate.

The service is complete in the matter above-mentioned.

As per directions original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th July, 2016

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR