

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4204/2007

UNITED FINANCE CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.S.M. HANEEFA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
Mr. Varun M.,Adv.
Mr. Subham Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sriram P.,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court MasterList of Books referred to:

1. The Limitation Act, 1963
2. The Civil Procedure Code, 1908
3. (1987) 3 SCC 146
4. AIR 1953 SC 425
5. (1996) 5 SCC 48